Division Vehicle Regulation & Admission
P.O. Box 777 Tel. + 31 79 345 83 02 Type-approval Department
2700 AT  Zoetermeer E-mail typeapproval@rdw.nl
The Netherlands www.rdw.nl
Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00 Sup.24 v5.00 Page 1 of 2
THE NETHERLANDS
(N E D E R L A N D)
COMMUNICATION

Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province
China (PRC)
2. Tyre type designation (2) :
2.1. Brand name(s)/trademark(s) : AUFINE; MAXELL; FLYBULL
2.2. Trade description (s)/Commercial
name(s)/ : SMART ADR8; MASTER MAS600;
SUPER LD2; APEX ADR9;
ECOMAX LD6; ENDURO FDR2;
EDEMUN FDR2; SMART AEL5;
SUPER HA1; MASTER MAS300
3. If applicable, name and address of the
manufacturer’s representative : Not applicable
4. Summarized description:
4.1. Tyre-size designation : 315/70R22.5
4.2. Category of use : normal/snow/special (1)
4.3. Structure : diagonal (bias-ply)/radial (1)
4.4. Tyre class : C2/C3 (1)
4.5. Speed category symbol:
4.5.1. nominal : L
SONMEZ
RDW stempel
Approval number: E4*54R00/26*51710*02
Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00 Sup.24 v5.00 Page 2 of 2
4.5.2. additional (if applicable) : M
4.6. Load-capacity indices:
4.6.1. Corresponding to nominal speed:
– single : 156
 twinned (dual) : 150
4.6.2. Corresponding to additional speed:
 single : 154
 twinned (dual) : 150
5. Technical service and, where
applicable, test laboratory approved for
purposes of approval or of verification
of conformity : IDIADA Automotive Technology, S.A.
L’Albornar, P.O. Box 20
43710 Santa Oliva (Tarragona)
Spain
6. Date of report issued by that service : November 08, 2022
April 28, 2023
February 27, 2024
7. Number of report issued by that service : CN22101015
CN23041313
CN24021020
8. Reason(s) for extension (if applicable) : Addition of trade descriptions;
Upgrade of regulation supplement number.
9. Any remarks
10. Place
11. Date
12. Signature
---
: Zoetermeer
:  08 March 2024
:
13. Annexed to this communication is a list of documents in the approval file deposited at the
administrative service having delivered the approval and which can be obtained upon
request.
 Application form relating to ECE approval for a pneumatic tyre pursuant to Regulation
number 54.
 The drawing of the tyre's sidewalls, tread and dimensioned cross-section.
 The test report as mentioned in item 7.
(1) Strike out what does not apply.
(2) A list of brand name(s)/trademark(s) or Trade description(s)/ Commercial name(s) may be annexed to this communication.
SPATZ
RDW all
TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
C